

Cigar Lounge Membership Application

Gold Membership with Locker: \$2,200/year or \$200/month Silver Membership without Locker: \$1,650/yr or \$150/month

Locker #:	Door Key #
Effective Date:	
Membership Type: With Locker	
Payment (annual/monthly):	
Name:	
Address:	ZIP
Email Address:	Phone:
Credit card will only be used per auth	orization by cardholder.
I, give Medford Ci	gar Lounge LLC permission to charge this card for
\$	
Circle One: Visa Mastercard Disc	cover Amex Cash
Card #:	Exp Date:
CVC Code:	
Signature/Date:	



MEMBERSHIP POLICIES AND AGREEMENT

Main Street Cigar Lounge is a BYOB & C establishment and does not provide any tobacco or alcoholic products.

Your Club membership includes:

- 24/7 Access via electronic key card and access code
- 2,000 sq ft of climate controlled space
- State of the art ventilation system
- Fully functional bar with 2 refrigerators, ice maker, wine fridge, microwave, dishwasher and sink
- 7 UHD TV's, Free Wifi and a Sonos sound system
- Shuffleboard, dart board and poker table
- Large outdoor patio with firepit, covered awning and outdoor TV
- Members Night each month with complimentary alcohol, bartender and food (Bartender works for tips)
- Exclusive members only invites to poker nights and other events
- Gold Membership receives personalized locker and discounted rental space for corporate events

NAME/LOCKER No:		
CLCN A TUDE	DATE	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	



BY SIGNING THIS MEMBERSHIP CONTRACT, YOU AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND POLICIES:

- You are over the age of 21.
- Payment is due upon signing and is nonrefundable and is nontransferable. Partial month will be prorated, with the start date as of the first of the next month.
- Monthly term membership dues will automatically be processed the first day of each month for a twelve-month period via on file credit card.
- You assume full responsibility for the contents of your locker. Main Street Cigar Lounge does not insure, nor is it responsible for any contents stored in the lockers.
- You will be issued a key for your locker, and it must be returned upon termination of membership. There will be a \$20.00 charge for lost keys.
- Main Street Cigar Lounge has the right to access any locker at any time necessary by Staff or by law.
- Management reserves the right to close the lounge on occasion for any purpose or function.
- Management reserves the right to open the lounge to the public for any purpose or function.
- Management reserves the right to suspend or revoke a membership for non payment of bill, breach of contract, misconduct, or failure to adhere to any of the rules, regulations, and policies set forth by Main Street Cigar Lounge.
- Main Street Cigar Lounge reserves the right to suspend access to any locker for 30 days due to non-payment. If non-payment exceeds 60 days, Main Street Cigar Lounge, Inc. reserves the right to seize contents of locker and terminate membership.
- Main Street Cigar Lounge reserves the right to refuse service and/or lounge access to any person.

NAME/LOCKER NO:		
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	



Waiver, release and indemnification agreement

In consideration for Main Street Cigar Lounge LLC to grant membership, I agree to the following:

I recognized that there exists certain risks inherent in the various activities at Main Street Cigar Lounge LLC, including the risks associated with smoking and I freely assume all risks, including unforeseen or unexpected risks.

I waive all claims for my heirs and myself; I agree not to sue Main Street Cigar Lounge LLC. and further agree to release and hold harmless Main Street Cigar Lounge LLC from and against all actions, demands, liabilities, suits, costs, and expenses including attorney fees and claims for negligence, arising out of my use of Main Street Cigar Lounge LLC's facilities or participation in any sponsored events.

I agree to indemnify Main Street Cigar Lounge LLC and pay for all claims brought against Main Street Cigar Lounge LLC for my family or guests. I further agree that I am solely responsible and will promptly pay for all damages incurred to Main Street Cigar Lounge LLC caused by my family, my guests, or myself.

I have carefully read and agree to the terms and policies of this membership agreement as it now exists and may be amended in the future. I am aware that direct violation of these rules may result in revocation of my membership.

NAME/LOCKER NO: _	
SIGNATURE:	DATE: